**IDG GOLD CORP** 

TDG Gold Corp. Unit 1 - 15782 Marine Drive White Rock, B.C. V4B 1E6

## TDG GOLD CORP. RETAINS MARKET MAKING SERVICES

White Rock, British Columbia, June 11, 2021. TDG Gold Corp (TSXV: TDG) (the "Company" or "TDG") has, subject to regulatory approval, retained Red Cloud Securities Inc. ("Red Cloud") to provide market-making service and to aid in maintaining an orderly trading market for the common shares of the Company effective June 15, 2021.

The market-making service will be undertaken by Red Cloud, a registered broker in compliance with the applicable policies of the TSX Venture Exchange and other applicable laws. For its services, TDG has agreed to pay Red Cloud \$5,000 per month. TDG and Red Cloud act at arm's length, and Red Cloud has no present interest, directly or indirectly, in TDG or its securities. There are no performance factors contained in the agreement between Red Cloud and the Company and Red Cloud will not receive any shares or options from the Company as compensation for services it will render.

## About Red Cloud Securities Inc.

Red Cloud Securities Inc. is a 100%, principal-owned Canadian based IIROC investment dealer focused in the junior resource sector. Our primary businesses include investment banking, equity research, and market stabilization and liquidity services. Red Cloud was founded by capital markets professionals with extensive experience in the junior mining industry. Our goal is to become the leading global investment boutique in junior resources.

## About TDG Gold Corp.

TDG is a major holder of mineral claims and mining leases in the historical Toodoggone Production Corridor of north-central British Columbia, Canada, with over 23,000 hectares of brownfield and greenfield exploration opportunities under direct ownership or earn-in agreement. TDG's flagship projects are the former producing, high-grade gold-silver Shasta, Baker and Mets mines which are all road accessible, produced intermittently between 1981-2012, and have over 65,000 metres of historical drilling. In 2021, TDG proposes to advance the projects through compilation of historical data, new geological mapping, geochemical and geophysical surveys, and drill testing of the known mineralization occurrences and their extensions. TDG currently has 64,423,459 common shares issued and outstanding.

## ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Fletcher Morgan Chief Executive Officer



TDG Gold Corp. Unit 1 - 15782 Marine Drive White Rock, B.C. V4B 1E6

For further information:

TDG Gold Corp., Telephone: +1.604.536.2711 Email: <u>info@tdggold.com</u>

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release may contain certain "forward looking statements". Forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other factors that may cause the actual results, performance or achievements of the Company to be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements. Any forward-looking statement speaks only as of the date of this news release and, except as may be required by applicable securities laws, the Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise.